issuance of common stock were consummated at the beginning of the reporting period.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the notes thereto, the Consolidated Financial Statements of
the Company and the notes thereto.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is not indicative of the financial position or results of operations of the Company which would
actually have occurred if the formation of Abraxas Energy Partners, borrowings under the credit facility and the issuance of common stock

7

Edgar Filing: ABRAXAS PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K

7

4774316v.1 128655/00003

Edgar Filing: ABRAXAS PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K

8

had occurred at the dates presented or which may be obtained in the future. In addition, future results may vary significantly from the results
reflected in such statements due to normal crude oil and natural gas production declines, reductions in prices paid for crude oil and natural gas,
future acquisitions and other factors.

8

4774316v.1 128655/00003

Edgar Filing: ABRAXAS PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K

9

Abraxas Petroleum Corporation

Unaudited Proforma Condensed Balance Sheet

March 31, 2007

(in thousands)

Historical Pro Forma adjustments Pro Forma
Assets:
Current assets:
Cash $ 610 $ 7,419 ( a) $ 8,029
Accounts receivable, net:
Joint owners 949 � 949
Oil and gas production 5,285 � 5,285
Other 37 � 37

6,271 � 6,271
Other current assets 315 � 315
Total current assets 7,196 7,419 14,615

Property and equipment:
Oil and gas properties, full cost method of accounting:
Proved 351,141 � 351,141
Other property and equipment 3,523 � 3,523
Total 354,664 � 354,664
Less accumulated depreciation, depletion, and amortization 249,208 � 249,208
Total property and equipment � net 105,456 � 105,456

Deferred financing fees, net 4,049 (3,199 ) ( b) 850
Other assets 1,001 � 1,001
Total assets $ 117,702 $ 4,220 $ 121,922

SEE NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION.

9

4774316v.1 128655/00003

Edgar Filing: ABRAXAS PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K

10

Abraxas Petroleum Corporation

Unaudited Proforma Condensed Balance Sheet (continued)

March 31, 2007

(in thousands)

Historical Pro Forma adjustments Pro Forma
Liabilities and Stockholders� Deficit
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 2,480 $ � $ 2,480
Oil and gas production payable 2,547 � 2,547
Accrued interest 5,423 (5,423 ) ( c) �
Other accrued expenses 975 � 975
Total current liabilities 11,425 (5,423 ) 6,002

Long-term debt 127,322 (92,322 ) ( d) 35,000

Future site restoration 1,046 � 1,046
Total liabilities 139,793 (97,745 ) 42,048

Minority interest � 21,564 ( e) 21,564

Stockholders� deficit:
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share-
authorized 200,000,000 shares 429 58 ( f) 487
Additional paid-in capital 164,224 20,775 ( f) 184,999
Accumulated deficit (187,681 ) 59,568 ( g) (121,031 )
Accumulated other comprehensive income 937 � 937
Total stockholders� deficit (22,091 ) 80,401 58,310
Total liabilities and stockholders� deficit $ 117,702 $ 4,220 $ 121,922

SEE NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION.

10

4774316v.1 128655/00003

Edgar Filing: ABRAXAS PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K

11

Abraxas Petroleum Corporation

Unaudited Proforma Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2006

Historical ProFormaAdjustments ProForma
(In thousands except per share data)

Revenues:
Oil and gas production revenues $ 50,094 $ � $ 50,094
Rig revenues 1,613 � 1,613
Other 16 � 16

51,723 � 51,723
Operating costs and expenses:
Lease operating and production taxes 11,776 � 11,776
Depreciation, depletion, and amortization 14,393 � 14,393
Rig operations 819 � 819
General and administrative 5,160 1,880 ( a) 7,040

32,148 1,880 34,028
Operating income 19,575 (1,880 ) 17,695

Other (income) expense:
Interest income (29 ) � (10 )
Amortization of deferred financing fees 1,591 (1,378 ) ( b) 213
Interest expense 16,767 (14,069 ) ( c) 2,698

18,329 (15,447 ) 2,882
Net income before minority interest 1,246 13,567 14,813
Minority interest - (8,503 ) ( d) (8,503 )
Net income $ 1,246 $ 5,064 $ 6,310

Basic earnings per common share:
Net income per common share - basic $ 0.03 $ 0.15

Net income per common share - diluted $ 0.03 $ 0.14

Weighted average shares:
Basic 42,578,584 530,967 ( e) 43,109,551
Diluted 43,862,381 530,967 44,423,348

SEE NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

11

4774316v.1 128655/00003

Edgar Filing: ABRAXAS PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K

12

Abraxas Petroleum Corporation

Unaudited Proforma Statement of Operations

Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

Historical ProFormaAdjustments ProForma
(in thousands except per share data)

Revenues:
Oil and gas production revenues $ 11,322 $ � $ 11,322
Rig revenues 328 � 328
Other 1 � 1

11,651 � 11,651
Operating costs and expenses:
Lease operating and production taxes 2,962 � 2,962
Depreciation, depletion, and amortization 3,401 � 3,401
Rig operations 171 � 171
General and administrative 1,316 � 1,316

7,850 � 7,850
Operating income 3,801 � 3,801

Other (income) expense:
Interest income (14 ) � (14 )
Amortization of deferred financing fees 398 (345 ) ( a) 53
Interest expense 4,151 (3,480 ) ( b) 671

4,535 (3,825 ) 710
Net income before minority interest (734 ) 3,825 3,091
Minority interest - (1,690 ) ( c) (1,690 )
Net income $ (734 ) $ 2,135 $ 1,401

Basic earnings per common share:
Net income per common share - basic $ (0.02 ) $ 0.03

Net income per common share - diluted $ (0.02 ) $ 0.03

Weighted average shares:
Basic 42,681,278 530,967 ( d) 43,212,245
Diluted 43,295,089 530,967 43,826,056

12

4774316v.1 128655/00003

Edgar Filing: ABRAXAS PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K

13

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

NOTE 1. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2007, reflects the formation of Abraxas Energy Partners,
borrowings under the credit facility and the issuance of common stock as if it had occurred as of March 31, 2007:

(a) Net cash distribution to Abraxas after payment of debt, accrued interest and expenses of the transaction.
(b) Adjust deferred financing fees associated with retired debt and record deferred financing fees related to new debt.